
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T1  1  1   Texas 292  293  280       865  +1 
T1  2  2   Oklahoma State  292  300  280       872  +8 
3  3  3   Texas Tech 298  295  281       874  +10 

T7  4  4   Oklahoma 307  297  281       885  +21 
T4  6  5   TCU 302  306  281       889  +25 
9  7  6   Baylor 309  300  281       890  +26 

T4  5  7   Kansas State 302  303  288       893  +29 
T7  8  8   Kansas 307  309  289       905  +41 
6  9  9   Iowa State 305  312  292       909  +45 

10  10  10   West Virginia  311  314  289       914  +50 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Paul Barjon  TCU  69   73  68       210  -6   
3 T2   Stratton Nolen  Oklahoma State  71   73  68       212  -4   

T12 T2   Grant Hirschman  Oklahoma  73   76  63       212  -4   
4 T2   Jeremy Gandon  Kansas State  70   75  67       212  -4   

T5 5   Doug Ghim  Texas  74   72  67       213  -3   
T1 6   Beau Hossler  Texas  72   70  72       214  -2   
T10 T7   Jordan Niebrugge  Oklahoma State  74   74  70       218  +2   
T7 T7   Kristoffer Ventura  Oklahoma State  72   75  71       218  +2   
T7 T7   Ivan Ramirez  Texas Tech  75   72  71       218  +2   
T7 T7   Nick Voke  Iowa State  74   73  71       218  +2   
T15 11   Gavin Hall  Texas  75   76  68       219  +3   
T5 T12   Scottie Scheffler  Texas  71   75  74       220  +4   
T12 T12   Braden Bailey  Baylor  76   73  71       220  +4   
T25 T14   Connor Peck  Kansas  77   77  67       221  +5   
T12 T14   Federico Zucchetti  Texas Tech  73   76  72       221  +5   
T10 T14   Wes Artac  Texas Tech  72   76  73       221  +5   
T25 T17   Matthew Perrine  Baylor  77   77  68       222  +6   
T19 T17   Pierre Mazier  TCU  74   78  70       222  +6   
T31 T19   Hurly Long  Texas Tech  84   71  69       224  +8   
T15 T19   Brad Dalke  Oklahoma  77   74  73       224  +8   
T21 T19   Max Sear  West Virginia  79   74  71       224  +8   
T15 T19   Andrew Beckler  Kansas State  76   75  73       224  +8   
T25 T23   Brendon Jelley  Oklahoma State  76   78  71       225  +9   
T21 T23   Andreas Gjesteby  Baylor  79   74  72       225  +9   
T25 T23   Luke Kwon  Oklahoma  79   75  71       225  +9   
T21 T26   Wyndham Clark  Oklahoma State  75   78  73       226  +10   
T38 T26   Hannes Ronneblad  Texas Tech  78   79  69       226  +10   
T19 T26   Max McGreevy  Oklahoma  78   74  74       226  +10   
T25 T29   Hunter Shattuck  Baylor  78   76  73       227  +11   
T15 T29   Daniel Hudson  Kansas  77   74  76       227  +11   
T42 T31   Denzel Ieremia  Iowa State  78   82  69       229  +13   
T31 T31   Ryan Books  TCU  75   80  74       229  +13   
T38 T33   Taylor Funk  Texas  80   77  73       230  +14   
T34 T33   Blaine Hale  Oklahoma  82   74  74       230  +14   
T21 T33   Charlie Hillier  Kansas  74   79  77       230  +14   
T34 T33   Ruben Sondjaja  Iowa State  76   80  74       230  +14   
45 T33   Chelso Barrett  TCU  84   77  69       230  +14   
41 T38   Chase Hanna  Kansas  80   79  72       231  +15   

T34 T38   Easton Renwick  West Virginia  77   79  75       231  +15   
40 T40   Ben Welle  Kansas  79   79  74       232  +16   

T42 T40   Kyle Weldon  Kansas State  78   82  72       232  +16   
T25 T40   Jon Hudson  Iowa State  77   77  78       232  +16   
T34 T40   Matt Green  Kansas State  78   78  76       232  +16   
T46 T44   Freddy Andersen  Baylor  78   85  70       233  +17   

T46 T44   Alan Cooke  West Virginia  79   84  70       233  +17 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T31 T44   Jack Rickabaugh  Kansas State  80   75  78       233  +17   
T42 47   Chris Williams  West Virginia  83   77  74       234  +18   
T46 48   Giulio Castagnara  TCU  85   78  76       239  +23   
49 49   Tristan Nichols  West Virginia  76   91  74       241  +25   
50 50   Jack Carter  Iowa State  85   83  82       250  +34   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Texas 292 293 280 865

5 Doug Ghim (2) 74 72 67 213

6 Beau Hossler (1) 72 70 72 214

11 Gavin Hall (3) 75 76 68 219

T12 Scottie Scheffler (4) 71 75 74 220

T33 Taylor Funk (5) 80 77 73 230

2 Oklahoma State 292 300 280 872

T2 Stratton Nolen (5) 71 73 68 212

T7 Jordan Niebrugge (1) 74 74 70 218

T7 Kristoffer Ventura (2) 72 75 71 218

T23 Brendon Jelley (4) 76 78 71 225

T26 Wyndham Clark (3) 75 78 73 226

3 Texas Tech 298 295 281 874

T7 Ivan Ramirez (2) 75 72 71 218

T14 Federico Zucchetti (3) 73 76 72 221

T14 Wes Artac (5) 72 76 73 221

T19 Hurly Long (4) 84 71 69 224

T26 Hannes Ronneblad (1) 78 79 69 226

4 Oklahoma 307 297 281 885

T2 Grant Hirschman (2) 73 76 63 212

T19 Brad Dalke (4) 77 74 73 224

T23 Luke Kwon (5) 79 75 71 225

T26 Max McGreevy (1) 78 74 74 226

T33 Blaine Hale (3) 82 74 74 230

5 TCU 302 306 281 889

1 Paul Barjon (1) 69 73 68 210

T17 Pierre Mazier (5) 74 78 70 222

T31 Ryan Books (4) 75 80 74 229

T33 Chelso Barrett (2) 84 77 69 230

48 Giulio Castagnara (3) 85 78 76 239

6 Baylor 309 300 281 890

T12 Braden Bailey (3) 76 73 71 220

T17 Matthew Perrine (4) 77 77 68 222

T23 Andreas Gjesteby (1) 79 74 72 225

T29 Hunter Shattuck (5) 78 76 73 227

T44 Freddy Andersen (2) 78 85 70 233

7 Kansas State 302 303 288 893

T2 Jeremy Gandon (2) 70 75 67 212

T19 Andrew Beckler (4) 76 75 73 224

T40 Matt Green (1) 78 78 76 232

T40 Kyle Weldon (3) 78 82 72 232

T44 Jack Rickabaugh (5) 80 75 78 233
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Kansas 307 309 289 905

T14 Connor Peck (3) 77 77 67 221

T29 Daniel Hudson (4) 77 74 76 227

T33 Charlie Hillier (5) 74 79 77 230

T38 Chase Hanna (2) 80 79 72 231

T40 Ben Welle (1) 79 79 74 232

9 Iowa State 305 312 292 909

T7 Nick Voke (2) 74 73 71 218

T31 Denzel Ieremia (3) 78 82 69 229

T33 Ruben Sondjaja (1) 76 80 74 230

T40 Jon Hudson (5) 77 77 78 232

50 Jack Carter (4) 85 83 82 250

10 West Virginia 311 314 289 914

T19 Max Sear (1) 79 74 71 224

T38 Easton Renwick (2) 77 79 75 231

T44 Alan Cooke (5) 79 84 70 233

47 Chris Williams (3) 83 77 74 234

49 Tristan Nichols (4) 76 91 74 241
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Big 12 Men's 2016 76.78 50

2 Big 12 Men's 2016 76.78 50

3 Big 12 Men's 2016 71.94 50

 

Total Average Scores
Big 12 Men's 2016 75.17 150

 

Whispering Pines Golf Club: Big 12 Men's 2016
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 409     8 36 6     

2 5 576   1 15 27 7     

3 3 210     11 31 8     

4 4 470     5 27 14 4   

5 5 579   1 15 25 5 3 1 

6 4 396     8 35 6 1   

7 4 453     10 32 7 1   

8 3 194     7 38 5     

9 4 429   1 3 36 10     

10 4 427     11 29 10     

11 4 416     9 31 10     

12 5 551   1 13 26 9 1   

13 4 463     5 36 7 2   

14 4 392     16 24 7 2 1 

15 3 178     8 39 2 1   

16 3 228     5 40 5     

17 5 603   1 11 35 3     

18 4 499     4 34 10 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 470 +0.34 

18 4 499 +0.20 

13 4 463 +0.12 

9 4 429 +0.10 

11 4 416 +0.02 

6 4 396 +0.00 

16 3 228 +0.00 

10 4 427 -0.02 

7 4 453 -0.02 

8 3 194 -0.04 

1 4 409 -0.04 

14 4 392 -0.04 

5 5 579 -0.06 

3 3 210 -0.06 

15 3 178 -0.08 

12 5 551 -0.08 

2 5 576 -0.20 

17 5 603 -0.20 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8834&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 463 +0.68 

11 4 416 +0.60 

18 4 499 +0.54 

7 4 453 +0.48 

4 4 470 +0.44 

8 3 194 +0.36 

16 3 228 +0.36 

9 4 429 +0.32 

3 3 210 +0.32 

15 3 178 +0.32 

17 5 603 +0.24 

6 4 396 +0.16 

10 4 427 +0.14 

1 4 409 +0.04 

5 5 579 +0.02 

2 5 576 -0.04 

14 4 392 -0.04 

12 5 551 -0.16 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 463 +0.56 

16 3 228 +0.54 

3 3 210 +0.48 

10 4 427 +0.44 

17 5 603 +0.40 

8 3 194 +0.40 

18 4 499 +0.36 

7 4 453 +0.32 

4 4 470 +0.26 

11 4 416 +0.22 

6 4 396 +0.22 

2 5 576 +0.16 

14 4 392 +0.12 

1 4 409 +0.12 

15 3 178 +0.12 

5 5 579 +0.04 

9 4 429 +0.04 

12 5 551 -0.02 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 470 +0.34 

18 4 499 +0.20 

13 4 463 +0.12 

9 4 429 +0.10 

11 4 416 +0.02 

16 3 228 +0.00 

6 4 396 +0.00 

10 4 427 -0.02 

7 4 453 -0.02 

14 4 392 -0.04 

8 3 194 -0.04 

1 4 409 -0.04 

5 5 579 -0.06 

3 3 210 -0.06 

15 3 178 -0.08 

12 5 551 -0.08 

2 5 576 -0.20 

17 5 603 -0.20 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 409     18 108 24     

2 5 576   1 40 78 26 4 1 

3 3 210     17 82 48 3   

4 4 470     9 88 45 8   

5 5 579   1 42 80 16 6 5 

6 4 396     21 99 22 6 2 

7 4 453     15 92 33 9 1 

8 3 194     12 92 44 2   

9 4 429   1 18 94 32 4 1 

10 4 427     21 84 41 4   

11 4 416     23 76 40 9 2 

12 5 551   4 43 76 21 4 2 

13 4 463     9 83 44 9 5 

14 4 392     42 74 26 6 2 

15 3 178     15 107 24 3 1 

16 3 228     8 98 36 7 1 

17 5 603   1 26 82 33 7 1 

18 4 499     11 87 41 10 1 
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Gandon Kansas St. 2.75 -3 
A. Beckler Kansas St. 2.92 -1 
K. Ventura Okla. St. 2.92 -1 
G. Hall Texas 3.00 E 
C. Hillier Kansas 3.00 E 
P. Barjon TCU 3.00 E 
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 3.00 E 
I. Ramirez Texas Tech 3.00 E 
B. Hossler Texas 3.00 E 
W. Clark Okla. St. 3.00 E 
F. Andersen Baylor 3.08 +1 
B. Dalke Oklahoma 3.08 +1 
H. Long Texas Tech 3.08 +1 
F. Zucchetti Texas Tech 3.08 +1 
G. Castagnara TCU 3.17 +2 
H. Ronneblad Texas Tech 3.17 +2 
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 3.17 +2 
R. Sondjaja Iowa State 3.17 +2 
C. Barrett TCU 3.17 +2 
B. Welle Kansas 3.25 +3 
B. Jelley Okla. St. 3.25 +3 
W. Artac Texas Tech 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 3.83 -5 
S. Nolen Okla. St. 3.93 -2 
D. Ghim Texas 3.93 -2 
B. Hossler Texas 3.97 -1 
J. Gandon Kansas St. 4.00 E 
N. Voke Iowa State 4.00 E 
M. Perrine Baylor 4.00 E 
P. Barjon TCU 4.00 E 
S. Scheffler Texas 4.03 +1 
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 4.07 +2 
B. Bailey Baylor 4.10 +3 
M. Sear W Virginia 4.10 +3 
B. Jelley Okla. St. 4.10 +3 
L. Kwon Oklahoma 4.13 +4 
D. Hudson Kansas 4.13 +4 
B. Dalke Oklahoma 4.13 +4 
G. Hall Texas 4.17 +5 
I. Ramirez Texas Tech 4.17 +5 
W. Artac Texas Tech 4.20 +6 
C. Peck Kansas 4.20 +6 
C. Barrett TCU 4.20 +6 
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 4.20 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Barjon TCU 4.50 -6 
P. Mazier TCU 4.58 -5 
C. Peck Kansas 4.58 -5 
K. Ventura Okla. St. 4.58 -5 
D. Ieremia Iowa State 4.58 -5 
S. Nolen Okla. St. 4.58 -5 
D. Ghim Texas 4.58 -5 
H. Ronneblad Texas Tech 4.58 -5 
W. Artac Texas Tech 4.67 -4 
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 4.67 -4 
B. Bailey Baylor 4.67 -4 
B. Welle Kansas 4.75 -3 
I. Ramirez Texas Tech 4.75 -3 
F. Zucchetti Texas Tech 4.83 -2 
N. Voke Iowa State 4.83 -2 
G. Hall Texas 4.83 -2 
S. Scheffler Texas 4.83 -2 
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 4.92 -1 
J. Hudson Iowa State 4.92 -1 
T. Funk Texas 4.92 -1 
J. Gandon Kansas St. 4.92 -1 
B. Hossler Texas 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
D. Ieremia Iowa State 1
C. Peck Kansas 1
S. Nolen Okla. St. 1
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 1
B. Hale Oklahoma 1
F. Zucchetti Texas Tech 1
I. Ramirez Texas Tech 1
T. Nichols W Virginia 1

Birdies 
D. Ghim Texas 17
B. Hossler Texas 13
S. Scheffler Texas 13
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 13
P. Barjon TCU 12
H. Long Texas Tech 12
G. Hall Texas 11
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 11
J. Gandon Kansas St. 11
M. Perrine Baylor 11
B. Bailey Baylor 11
N. Voke Iowa State 10
B. Welle Kansas 10
S. Nolen Okla. St. 10
K. Ventura Okla. St. 10
P. Mazier TCU 10
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 10
A. Gjesteby Baylor 9
H. Shattuck Baylor 8
D. Hudson Kansas 8
L. Kwon Oklahoma 8
H. Ronneblad Texas Tech 8

Pars 
P. Barjon TCU 38
J. Gandon Kansas St. 38
B. Dalke Oklahoma 37
C. Barrett TCU 36
A. Beckler Kansas St. 35
B. Jelley Okla. St. 35
S. Nolen Okla. St. 35
K. Ventura Okla. St. 35
R. Sondjaja Iowa State 35
C. Peck Kansas 35
T. Funk Texas 35
W. Artac Texas Tech 35
R. Books TCU 34
N. Voke Iowa State 34
W. Clark Okla. St. 34
K. Weldon Kansas St. 34
B. Hale Oklahoma 33
G. Castagnara TCU 33
F. Andersen Baylor 33
C. Hillier Kansas 33
G. Hall Texas 33
F. Zucchetti Texas Tech 33

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Big 12 Men's Championship
Whispering Pines Golf Club

Trinity, TX
Big 12 Men's 2016 

Dates: Apr 29 - May 01 


	team
	individual
	team players
	course stats
	stats

